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PART--I-- Orders and Notifications by the Government of Tripura,
The High Court, Government Treasury etc.
Government of Tripura

Food, Civil Supplies & CA Department
Agartala: Tripura.

No.F.8-18(1)Food(PD)/DFCS/2009-10/146 Dated, Agartala, the 3rd January, 2024.
NOTIFICATION

The State government hereby notifies that all Fair Price Shops in the State of Tripura shall

remain closed on the following festivals/occasions during the calendar year, 2024:

Sli. Festivals'/Occasions Date Day .

1. | Birthday of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose 23-01-2024 | Tuesday

2. | Republic Day 26-01-2024 . | Friday

3. Saraswati Puja 14-02-2024 Wednesday
4. | Maha Shiv Ratri 08-03-2024 Friday

5. | Holi 25-03-2024 Monday

6. | Id-ul-Fitr 11-04-2024 Thursday

7. Bengali New Years Day 14-04-2024 Sunday

8. | Garia Puja 20-04-2024 Saturday

9. | Buddha Purnima 23-05-2024 | Thursday
10. | Id-Ul-Zuha (Barkid) 17-06-2024 Monday

11. | Kharchi Puja 14-07-2024 Sunday

12. | Muharram 17-07-2024 Wednesday
13. | Ker Pyja 03-08-2024 Saturday
14.. | Independence Day 15-08-2024 Thursday
15. | Birthday of Prophet Mohammad 16-09-2024 Monday

16, | Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi /Mahalaya 02-10-2024 Wednesday

17. | Maha Ashtami 11-10-2024 | Friday

18. | Vijay Dashami 13-10-2024 Sunday
19. | Laxmi Puja 16-10-2024 Wednesday
20. | Diwali 01-11-2024 | Friday
21. | Christmas Day 25-12-2024 Wednesday

2. This is issued with the approval of the Government in FCS & CA Department Vide. U. O. No.

607. Spl. Secy Food dated 01.01.2024. ) ~ {,\.\“’"
(Nirmal Adhikal‘gl), )

Addl. Secretary & Director
Food, CS & CA, Tripura.
To
1. All concern for information and compliance.
2. All SDMs of the State for information and necessary action.
3. The OC, Central Stores, AD Nagar / Dy. Director Food Udaipur/ Dharmanagar.
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4. The General Secretary, Tripura Nyajya Mullyer Dokan Parichalak Samity H.0. Hari
Ganga Basak Road, Agartala, West Tripura District. Pin: 799001,
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